PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 022517 Frame 0125. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satish Agrawal	03/25/2009
Edward Kingsley	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Indicator, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	South Mill, 116 John Street, 1st Floor	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11808266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)373-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-373-600

Email: erin.dunston@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP

Address Line 1: 2020 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: Erin M. Dunston

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000982001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin M. Dunston

Total Attachments: 5

source=705140-2001 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0480 source=705140-2001 Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=705140-2001 Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=705140-2001 Assignment#page1.tif source=705140-2001 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0481

ı	ı	
ı	ĸ	
ı		
ı	к	
I		
ı	ď	
ı	÷	
ı		
I	Û	
ı	5	
ı	н	
ĺ	ú	
ı	ě	
ı		

Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ss) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Satish AGRAWAL	Name: Peformance Indicator, L.L.C.			
Edward KINGSLEY	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: South Mill, 116 John Street, 1st Floor			
Execution Date(s) March 25 and 25, 2009				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lowell			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 01852			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	- Lp. <u></u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
<u>—</u>	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Na.(s)			
11/808,266				
	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1			
Name: BINGHAM MATUTCHEN LLP				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Attention: Erin M. Dunston	TSZ A sharing to be abound to denotic account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2020 K Street N.W.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: <u>Washington</u>	o, raymum mormanom			
State: DC Zip: 20006				
Phone Number: (2(12) 373-6000	Deposit Account Number 50-4047			
Fax Number: (2021)373-6001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Email Address: etin.dunston@bingham.com	Authorized User Name Eda M. Duasson			
9. Signature:	April 10, 2009			
Signature	Date			
Erin M. Dunston	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	alichi munimana, and accombine.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0482

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, co-inventors:

Satish AGRAWAL and Edward KINGSLEY

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **Phosphorescent Compositons for Identification**, was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 7, 2007</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/808,266</u>.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Performance Indicator, L.L.C. a corporation, having a place of business at South Mill, 116 John Street, 1st Floor, Lowell, MA 01852, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Performance Indicator, L.L.C., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1

PATENT REEL: 022606 FRAME: 0483 IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

Satish AGRAWAL

Edward KINGSLEY